(APPROVAL) 

Pursuant to section 4 of the Prince Edward Island Lands Protection Act 

R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Herman van de Berg of 

Emmen, Drenthe, Netherlands to acquire an interest in a land holding of 

approximately two hundred ninety-three decimal eight nine (293.89) acres of land 

at Freetown and Norboro, both in Lot 25, Prince County, Province of Prince 

Edward Island, being acquired from Steve Reeves and Farrell Reeves, both of 

Freetown, Prince Edward Island. 

EC2025-806 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 

LANDS PROTECTION ACT

[...]

(APPROVAL) 

Pursuant to section 5 of the Prince Edward Island Lands Protection Act 

R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Island Nature Trust of 

Charlottetown, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding of approximately 

one hundred and two (102) acres of land in Bear River North, Lot 43, Kings 

County, Prince Edward Island, being acquired from the Province of Prince 

Edward Island, as represented by the Minister of Finance, of Charlottetown, 

Prince Edward Island. 

Further, Council noted that upon conveyance, the said land holding, being

[...]

Pursuant to section 5 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands 

Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to 

Weekbrook Dairy Inc. of Charlottetown, Prince Edward Island to acquire, by way 

of share purchase, an interest in a land holding of approximately two hundred 

ninety-three decimal eight nine (293.89) acres of land at Freetown and Norboro, 

both in Lot 25, Prince County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired 

from Farrell Reeves and Steve Reeves, both of Freetown, Prince Edward Island 

PROVIDED THAT the said real property is identified for non-development use